

4 CS 569/24 Trilok Chand

Vs. Pramod

19.02.2025

The lawyers are on strike today.

Present : Plaintiff in person.

None for the defendants on call at 10.33am.

Defendant no.1 is served through his wife. Report in respect of service of the defendants No. 2&3 is of, 'not residing at the given address'. Fresh process be issued to the defendants No.2&3 on PF/RC, copies, dasti, also fresh address, accompanying affidavit affirming fresh address therein, for **10.07.2025**. Steps within two-months.

Last opportunity is given to the defendant no.1 to submit written statement, if any, with copy to Sh. Batra in advance and against receipt within 30 days from today and plaintiff may even submit replication.

(Sanatan Prasad)

District Judge-02 (East)

Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/19.02.2025