

6 CS 569/24

Trilok Chand Vs. Pramod

11.02.2026

Pr. Sh. Utkarsh Batra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.(through VC).

Sh. Yogesh, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant no. 1.

None for defendant no. 2 & 3.

Written Statement of defendant no. 1 and replication thereto have already been filed.

Summons sent to defendants no. 2 & 3 received unserved. Issue fresh summons to defendants no. 2 & 3 for settlement of issues through all permissible mode, **on filing of PF, as well as fresh address, if any**, returnable for next date. Steps be taken within a week.

Written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission /denial be filed within 30 days from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Replication alongwith affidavit of admission/ denial be filed within 30 days thereafter with advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify the matter for completion of pleadings/ framing of issues on **14.04.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/11.02.2026