

11.08.2026

Pr. Sh. Sankalp, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. Yogesh, Id. Proxy Counsel for defendants No.1 to 3.

Evidence by way of affidavit filed. Copy has already been supplied.

Settlement efforts made. There are chances of settlement in the present matter.

Request is made for reference of the matter to mediation Centre.

At joint request, present case is referred to Mediation Centre, for 22.08.2026 at 2:00 p.m. to explore the possibility of settlement. Both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Center on the date and time fixed.

Put up for report of settlement, failing which for PE/Cross on 11.09.2026

(SHUCHI LALER)  
District Judge-02 (East),  
Karkardooma Courts/11.08.2026